2013-Sep-16 V1.3 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T163-1250-44 page 1 of 12
PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
High power cycling capability
Low on-state and switching losses
Designed for traction and industrial applications
Phase Control Thyristor
Type Т163-1250-44

16.5
(0.650)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
T 163 1250 44 N
1 2 3 4 5
1. Phase Control Thyristor
2. Design version
3. Mean on-state current, A
4. Voltage code
5. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
2013-Sep-16 V1.3 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T163-1250-44 page 4 of 12
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: T.E3
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
2013-Sep-16 V1.3 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T163-1250-44 page 5 of 12
Fig 1 – On-state characteristics of Limit device
Analytical function for On-state characteristic:
TTTT iDiCiBAV ⋅++⋅+⋅+= )1ln(
Coefficients for max curves
Tj = 25oC Tj = Tj max
A 1.067403 0.873378
B 0.183446 0.203535
C -0.163288 -0.218083
D 0.270001 0.360605
On-state characteristic model (see Fig. 1)
2013-Sep-16 V1.3 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T163-1250-44 page 6 of 12
Fig 2 – Transient thermal impedance
Analytical function for Transient thermal impedance junction to case Zthjc for DC:
∑
=
−








−=
n
i
t
ithjc
ieRZ
1
1
τ
Where i = 1 to n, n is the number of terms in the series.
t = Duration of heating pulse in seconds.
Zthjc = Thermal resistance at time t.
Ri = Amplitude of pth term.
ττττi = Time constatnt of rth term.
DC Double side cooled
i 1 2 3 4 5 6
Ri, K/W 0.001672 0.005587 0.0009173 0.001746 0.00002947 0.00004815
ττττi, s 0.7362 0.2085 0.04579 0.02035 0.001151 0.0002525
DC Cathode side cooled
i 1 2 3 4 5 6
Ri, K/W 0.002462 0.008842 0.004885 0.001938 0.0005191 0.00006714
ττττi, s 0.8698 1.832 0.1954 0.02828 0.01423 0.0003478
DC Anode side cooled
i 1 2 3 4 5 6
Ri, K/W 0.002973 0.01274 0.004665 0.002034 0.0003912 0.00006677